
UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20240 

SUMMARY OF BEAR MANAGEMENT ACTrVITIES 1966-1967 

PgrBon,a«L Property Damage (Value) 
Injuries Visitor Government Concessioner 

Contractor** 

Bears 
Trapped* 

Bears 
Killed 

Arrests 

1967 Increase or Decrease 
Number: -206 -35 -8093 +149 -87 -69 -15 
Percent: -25# -28# -36^ +17* w -2$% -50^ -54# 

Personal Injuries breakdown: Visitor 87 ; Concession Employee 3— ', Contractor 0 ; Park 0 . 
•Includes bears that were tranquil!zed and moved. ** First year of separate entry. 
l/ Two deaths by grizzlies 2/ 4 grizzlies 3/18 grizzlies 4/ 4 grizzlies (l accidentally by automobile) jj/ Two in auto­

mobile accidents 

Blue Ridge 
Crater Lake 
Glacier 
Glacier Bay 
Grand Teton 
Great Smoky Mts. 
Katmai 
Lassen Volcanic 
Mt. Mckinley 
Mt. Rainier 
Olympic 
Rocky Mountain 
Sequoia-Kings 
Shenandoah 
Yellowstone 
YoBemite 

Totals: 

1966 
11 
IT 
52 
8 
39 
142 
7 
3 
0 
6 
7 
2 
67 
35 
364 
76 
836 

1967 
3 
9 
40 
6 
19 
65 
0 
0 
0 
13 
10 

27 
168 
3 

195 
72 
630 

1966 
1 
1 
3 
0 
0 
23 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 

66 
29 
125 

1967 
0 
01 
5±/ 
0 
0 
12 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
61 
11 
90 

1966 
312 

, 416 
1315 

4 
249_ 

4451 
150 
25 
0 

250 
73 
0 

568 
1836 
11114 
1723 

224 85 

1967 
149 
66 

1255 
30 
84 

1023 
0 
0 
0 

175 
30 
12 

1847 
320 

6736 
2628 
14395 

1966 
5 
0 
32 
115 
4o 
183 
85 
0 
0 
0 
0 
20 
0 

200 
78 

£9^ 
863 

1967 
0 

38 
350 

75 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

10 
20 

301 
0 

33 
185 
1012 

1966 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2267 
10 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

225 
15 
0 

3° 
280 

1966 
..... 5. 
. 7 

^ 
0 

19 
81 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 
1 
11 
15 
146 

?3 
350 

1967 
1 
3 
38 
0 
12 
47 
0 
0 
0 
15 
0 
1 
5 
bY 100* 
33 
263 

1966 
0 

3 
10 
1 
2 
15 
1 
0 
0 
4 
l 
0 
4 
12 
59 
24 
136 

1967 • 
0 

Hi 1L2/ 
0 
1 
10 
0 
0 
0r,/ 

$J 
0 
0 
4 
0. 
20Jt/ 
17! 
67 

1966 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

, 0 
13 
0 

28 

1967 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

13 
0 

13 

Areas' • •-' \ •*' 

Incidents 
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Year 

1958 

1959 

i960 

1961 

1962 

1963 

1964 

1965 

1966 

1967 
9 year total 

Average 

Incidents 

2,025 

1,401 

938 

748 

689 

588 

1,159 

836 

630 
9014 

1002 

Personal Visitor 
Injuries Property Damage 

58 

71 

103 

82 

63 

50 

38 

63 

125 

$18,868 

24,864 

19,644 

9,479 

15,606 

14,090 

14,247 

22,488 

90 14,395 
743* $153,681 

1 * 
74 $ 17,075 

Government 
Property Damage 

$ 1,610 

2,506 

1,126 

1,370 

3,206 

2,077 

1,239 

863 

1,012 
$ 15,009 

$ 1,668 

Concessioner 
Contractor 
Property Damage 

280 
$280 

* 10 year total and average 


